506949137 10/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6995974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLA NILSEN	10/20/2021
HELMER FJELLVÅG	10/18/2021
MARI ENDRESEN ALNES	10/27/2021
TITTA AALTONEN	10/06/2021
MATTI PUTKONEN	10/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITETET I OSLO
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 1072 BLINDEM
City:	OSLO
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	0316

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16258197

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-383-3660

Email: USPTO@DOCKETTRAK.COM

Correspondent Name: FRANK ROSENBERG

Address Line 1: 5737 KANAN ROAD, NO. 190

Address Line 4: AGOURA HILLS, CALIFORNIA 91301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UO0701USCON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAOLA SEVERICH
SIGNATURE:	/Paola Severich/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=UO0701USCON2-Assignment-as-filed-10-28-21#page1.tif

source=UO0701USCON2-Assignment-as-filed-10-28-21#page2.tif source=UO0701USCON2-Assignment-as-filed-10-28-21#page3.tif source=UO0701USCON2-Assignment-as-filed-10-28-21#page4.tif source=UO0701USCON2-Assignment-as-filed-10-28-21#page5.tif source=UO0701USCON2-Assignment-as-filed-10-28-21#page6.tif source=UO0701USCON2-Assignment-as-filed-10-28-21#page7.tif

To

Universitetet I Oslo

We, Ola NILSEN, Helmer FJELLVÅG, Mari Endresen ALNES, Titta AALTONEN and Matti PUTKONEN, ("Assignors") hereby declare that we are the original, first and joint inventors of the concepts and technologies relating to the invention known as "FORMATION OF A LITHIUM COMPRISING STRUCTURE ON A SUBSTRATE BY ALD" described in U.S. Application Number 16/258,197, filed on January 25, 2019 (the "Invention"), in U.S. Application Number 12/810,897 filed on January 18, 2011 (issued on November 25, 2014 as patent number 8894723), in U.S. Application Number 15/806,846 filed on July 22, 2016, in U.S. Application Number 15/360,153 filed on November 23, 2016 (issued on November 14, 2017 as patent number RE46610), in PCT Application Number PCT/NO2008/000468 filed on December 23, 2008 and in Norwegian Application Number 20076696 filed on December 28, 2007.

Universitetet I Oslo ("Assignee") desires to acquire the ownership of all our entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to the Invention and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of all right, title and interest in the Invention, including:

- (1) all patents which may be granted on the Invention;
- (2) all applications for patents (including divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications in the United States or any other countries;
- (3) any reissues and extensions of such patents; and
- (4) all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country.

The undersigned Assignors warrants that to the best knowledge of the Assignors the right, title and interest in the Invention have not been previously licensed, pledged, assigned, or encumbered. Assignors agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments, and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the intellectual property rights to the Invention in Assignee, at Assignee's expense. Assignors further agrees to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers and applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries, at Assignee's expense.

Assignee hereby acknowledges receipt of the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention disclosed, shown, described, or claimed in the applications identified above; and in and to any extensions, reissues, divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof. And Assignee further acknowledges receipt of the whole right, title, and interest in any claim to priority based on the applications identified above and for which a priority claim may be made in applications US or foreign.

This Assignment is made effective as of the creation of the Invention or any component thereof.

To

Universitetet I Oslo

INVENTORS

By:	OlaNilson	20/10-21
Printed Name:	Ola NILSEN	Date
Citizenship:	Norwegian	
Address:	Høyenhallsvingen 21A Olso, NO 0667	
By:		
Printed Name:	Helmer FJELLVÅG	Date
Citizenship:		
Address:	Siriusveien 15 Olso, NO 0492	
By:		
Printed Name:	Mari Endresen ALNES	Date
Citizenship:		
Address:	St Jørgensvei 41 Olso, NO 0662	
By:		
Printed Name:	Titta AALTONEN	Date
Citizenship:		
Address:	Hiihtäjäntie 6B 23 Helsinki, FI 00810	

UO0701USCON2

To

Universitetet I Oslo

INVENTORS

By:		
Printed Name:	Ola NILSEN	Date
Citizenship:		
Address:	Høyenhallsvingen 21A Olso, NO 0667	
By: Printed Name:	Llma Fillas	<u>R.10.0021</u>
Citizenship:	Helmer FJELLVAG Norwegian	Date
-	•	
Address:	Siriusveien 15 Olso, NO 0492	
Ву:		
Printed Name:	Mari Endresen ALNES	Date
Citizenship:		
Address:	St Jørgensvei 41 Olso, NO 0662	
By:		
Printed Name:	Titta AALTONEN	Date
Citizenship:		
Address:	Hühtäjäntie 6B 23 Helsinki, FI 00810	

UO0701USCON2

To

Universitetet I Oslo

INVENTORS

By:		
Printed Name:	Ola NILSEN	Date
Citizenship:		
Address:	Høyenhallsvingen 21A Olso, NO 0667	
By:		
Printed Name:	Helmer FJELLVÅG	Date
Citizenship:		
Address:	Siriusveien 15	
	Olso, NO 0492	
	•	
Ву:	Mis Ellus	9/10-21
Printed Name:	Mari Endresen ALNES	Date
Citizenship:	Norwegian	
Address:	St Jørgensvei 41 Olso, NO 0662	
	0.500, 110 0002	
By:		
Printed Name:	Titta AALTONEN	Date
Citizenship:		
Address:	Hiihtäjäntie 6B 23 Helsinki, FI 00810	::

UO0701USCON2

10

Universitetet I Oslo

INVENTORS

By:		
Printed Name:	Ola NILSEN	Date
Citizenship:		
Address:	Høyenhallsvingen 21A Olso, NO 0667	
By:		
Printed Name:	Helmer FJELLVÅG	Date
Citizenship:		
Address:	Siriusveien 15 Olso, NO 0492	
By:		
Printed Name:	Mari Endresen ALNES	Date
Citizenship:		
Address:	St Jørgensvei 41 Olso, NO 0662	
By:		600tober 2021
Printed Name:	Titta AALTONEN	Date
Citizenship:	Finnish	
Address:	Hiihtäjäntie 6B 23	

UO070(USCON2

Helsinki, FI 00810

ASSIGNMENT

Ola NILSEN, Helmer FJELLVÅG, Mari Endresen ALNES, Titta AALTONEN and Matti PUTKONEN

To

Universitetet I Oslo

Ву:

Printed Name:

Matti PUTKONEN

Citizenship:

Finnish

Address:

Luuvanpuisto 5 Espoo, FI 02620

UO0701USCON2

To

Universitetet I Oslo

<u> 4 October 2021</u> Date

ASSIGNEE

The individual whose signature and title are supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of Assignee.

By:

Printed Name: Kirsten Stangebye

Title:

IPR manager

Universitetet I Oslo P.O. Box 1072 Blindem

Oslo, NO 0316

NO

U00701USCON2

RECORDED: 10/28/2021